balance sheet of the Company as at 31 March 2017 (as extracted without material adjustment from the

Company’s financial statements) and the audited consolidated balance sheet of Milton Homes as at

31 December 2016 (as extracted without material adjustment from Milton Homes’ financial statements)

and other adjustments on the basis described in the notes below.

The pro forma statement of net assets is stated on the basis of the accounting policies set out in the

financial statements of the Company as at 31 March 2017 and Milton Homes as at 31 December 2016.

151

   COMPANY   MILTON   NET

   (CONSOLIDATED)   HOMES   PROCEEDS   PROFORMA

   AS AT   AS AT   OF THE   ELIMINATION   BALANCE

   31 MARCH   31 DECEMBER   OPEN   ON   SHEET AS AT

   2017   2016   OFFER   ACQUISITION   31 MARCH

   NOTE 1   NOTE 2   NOTE 3   NOTE 4   2017

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

NON CURRENT ASSETS

INVESTMENT

PROPERTY/PLAN ASSETS –   80,095   –   –   80,095

PLANT & EQUIPMENT   16   20   –   –   36

LOANS, FINANCE LEASES 7,581   –   –   –   7,581

OTHER ASSETS   364   –   –   –   364
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

   7,961   80,115   –   –   88,076
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

CURRENT ASSETS

LOANS, FINANCE LEASES 7,265   –   –   –   7,265

TRADE & OTHER RECEIVEABLES 1,225   53   –   –   1,278

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS 1,763   349   2,500   –   4,612
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,253   402   2,500   –   13,155
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

TOTAL ASSETS   18,214   80,517   2,500   –   101,231
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

CURRENT LIABILITIES

BORROWINGS   5,160   42   –   –   5,202

TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES 1,685   423   –   –   2,108
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,845   465   –   –   7,310
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

BORROWINGS   10,371   72,210   –   (11,317)   71,264

OTHER CREDITORS   –   148   –   –   148
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 10,371   72,358   –   (11,317)   71,412
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

TOTAL LIABILITIES   17,216   72,823   –   (11,317)   78,722
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

NET ASSETS   998   7,694   2,500   11,317   22,509
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets:

1.   The consolidated net assets of the Company at 31 March 2017 have been extracted without material

adjustment from the financial statements ended on that date.

2.   The consolidated net assets of Milton Homes at 31 December 2016 have been extracted without

material adjustment from the financial statements ended on that date.

[…]

the Company and the Company has made no undertaking to increase its share capital; and

   5.4.6 no share or loan capital of the Company is under option and the Company has not agreed

conditionally or unconditionally to put any share or loan capital of the Company under option.

6.   SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS

6.1   Save as disclosed in paragraph 4.1 of Part VIII in respect of the current and expected interests of the

Bard Family Concert Party, and the anticipated interest of the Vendor in respect of the Consideration

Shares, the Company is not aware of any interest in the Company’s Existing Ordinary Share Capital

which amounts or would, immediately following First Admission or Second Admission, amount to 3

per cent. or more of the Company’s issued ordinary share capital other than the following:

Current interest in Proposed interests in the Proposed interests in the

the Company Enlarged Group following Enlarged Group following

First Admission2 Second Admission
2

Name No. of % of the Total holding of % of issued Total holding of % of issued

Existing Existing New Ordinary Enlarged New Ordinary Further

Ordinary Ordinary Shares at First Ordinary Shares at Enlarged

Shares Share Capital Admission Share Capital Second Ordinary

Admission Share Capital

Cain Hoy 2,933,473 7.96% 146,673 2.33% 146,673 0.51%

McCourt

Shoreditch

COLG LLC 2,933,473 7.96% 146,673 2.33% 146,673 0.51%

Helium

Special

Situations

Fund 5,779,428 15.68% 288,971 4.60% 288,971 1.01%

Andrew

Crowe
1

1,905,143 5.17% 95,257 1.52% 95,257 0.33%

Galliard

Holdings

Limited 1,466,737 3.98% 73,336 1.17% 73,336 0.26%

The

BL & RB

Foundation 1,325,000 3.60% 66,250 1.05% 66,250 0.23%

DV4 – – – – 14,666,667 51%

1   Includes 1,534,000 Existing Ordinary Shares held by the Loire Trust of which Andrew Crowe is the sole beneficiary.

2   Assuming that no Open Offer Entitlements are taken up by Shareholders and that no Ordinary Shares are issued prior to

Second Admission other than the Offer Shares, the Subscription Shares and the Consideration Shares.

163

6.2   The voting rights of the persons listed in the table above do not differ from the voting rights of any

other holder of Ordinary Shares.

7.   SHARE OPTION SCHEME

7.1   The Share Option Scheme provides for the grant of options over Ordinary Shares to selected